conducted in the past six (6) months) salary surveys of comparable jurisdic�ons/posi�ons, the data from 
which can be shared rather than independently gathered. 

Our Total Cost of Services proposal assumes all deliverables will be completed in seven-and-a-half (7.5) 
months at a total cost of $120,000.00 (one hundred and twenty thousand dollars). As we stated in the 
transmital leter, MyHRLane is amenable to nego�a�ng a best and final offer (BAFO) to ensure that we 
partner with Floyd County on this project. To that end, we have broken our bid into three phases so 
adjustments to tasks and �meline can be readily edited.